

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).822/2017
Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Utpal Das

Respondent : SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M)

Date of hearing : 18.7.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 18.7.18

The petitioner Shri Utpal Das is absent without any information. The public authority is represented by Shri Prasanta Protim Kathkotia, SPIO and Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M) Dist, Assam. The SPIO submitted that the remaining informations i.e. addresses of two (2) encroachers in Silsako Beel, namely (1) Shri Prakash Mahanta and (2) Smti. Rubi Mahanta have to be furnished by the concerned Circle Officer i.e. Circe Officer of Dispur Revenue Circle. The Circle Officer of Dispur Revenue Circle has sent a prayer for fixation of another date as he is preoccupied with NRC works.

Fix 12.30 PM on 20.8.2018 for next hearing.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).822/2017/

Dated. 18.7.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner & SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Circle Officer, Dispur Revenue Circle, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Utpal Das, House No. 41, Rong Pathar Byelane, Fatashil Ambari, Guwahati-25 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.
- 6. Order Book.

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission